2003-0197
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D, LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NQ.03-6-11
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. One - Final for the Willowridge
8-inch Sewer Force Main Replacement project number
5021201 to decrease the contract amount by
$4,394.00 and 1o decrease the contract time by 30
days to balance quantiiies and negotiated items.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No, 03-4-6, adopted on April 7, 2003 by the St. Charles Parish
Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract with D & O
Contractors, Inc. for the replacement of a force main in the amount of
$41,407.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by $4,394.00 and to
decrease the contract time by 30 days io balance gquantities and
negotiated items.

THE ST, CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION L. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One

- Final for the Willowridge 8-inch Sewer Force Main Replacement project number

35021201 to decrease the contract amount by $4,394.00 and to decrease the contract

time by 30 days to balance quantities and negotiated items.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
contract on behalf of the Parish of 3i. Charles.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS, HILATRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MINNICH
NAYS NONE

RRSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, MARINO
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 16th dayof Juns | 2003,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

Acting CHAIRMAN: 77

SECRETARY: e __ RECORDED (i Trig 5 HARLES
DLVD/PARISH ffRESIDENT: ?mtnc; {7 2003 _ LLERK OF COURT T OFFICE PARISH
APPROVED. [SAPPROVED: 0N —_.ﬂa_a___y 063
10 AS ENTRY ND Yo B
NV
PARISH PHESIDENT%"W LK/-—-"—-——-"'—* ND —LO%I?& /FDNVEYANW

HETD/SEGFIEI’ARY% o3 2 Folo 5@5;'
ar. 350 o RECDBY- ——



SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No One-Final__

DATE OF ISSUANGE May 20, 2003 EFFECTIVE DATE o

OWNER &t Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewatar
CONTRACTOR D&O Confractors. Inc _
Contract. Willowndge 8" Sewer Foree Main Replacement

Project:  Willaridge 8-inch Sewer Farce Main Replacement
OWNER's Contract No. 5021201 ENGINEER's Contract Na. s5021201

ENGINEER Saint Charles Parish Department of Public Works/\Wastewater o

You are directed to make the following changes in the Centract Documents.

Cescription.
Change Line item quantites with those listed on Attachment 1-Description of Changes

Reason for Change Order:
To balance actual quantiies with contractual quantities and decrease contract time.

Attachrments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
. ~
Qryitial Contract Pnee. Driginal Contract Times.
Subslanbial Completion. June &, 2003
541,470 Ready for final payment  .July 20. 2003

{days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Met change from previous Change Orders No, 1o

No. O  toMNo O - MNa._ Q.
Substantial Cempletion. a
0 Ready far final payment’ 0
(days)
Contract Price pror o this Change Qrder o Contrect Times pror to this Change Qrder;
Substantial Completion” June 3. 2003
41,470 _ Ready for final payment:  Julv 20. 2063
(days or dates)
Net increase (decroase) of this Change Order ' Net increasa (decraase) this Change Qrder
Substanlial Cempletion. a0
(54,394} Ready for imal paymant. an
L (days)
Contract price with all appreved Change Orders. Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substanbal Completion. May &. 2003
(37.076) Ready lor flanl payment, Juna 20 2003
_ (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: . APPROVED: Lj ACCEPT
By w2 St By E/f‘-c—’f' /:Q A c’-{"::---"'"" By: e, ‘
ENGINEER (Authonzed Fignature) OWHNER (Authgnzad Signature) CONTRACTORZ&Uthonized Signature)
Date; J-21-03 Date: / / "3/2 2077 Dater SB-Z2 =
EJCDC 1510-8-B (1996 Edition)
Prapurod by the Engingers Joint Gontract Dusuments Commites and ensan ad by The Assoclaled General Contracton of Ariuilea and the Canslucion Fpecihelnm et
END OF SECTION

00206-1



{00 #6E'¥S)

(00°005°¢E)

{00'0c$)

(00 vo8E)

Junowy pejsnipy

0%
005°¢$

0%
0e$

aB'FIS
OF8'SLS

JUNOLY

0 of
00 0DS'ES E Lo 4
0 ol
00 L% 0g ol
DOl oL
OF ¥LS 00kt ol |
asid W Anueng

51

AS

a7

nn

seseamag [ejol

BUNONUSEIU| Jo UDHEDC|SY z
fempeoy
a1a1ouon 23eday pue asoway g

ulely 83104 3daH
Z1 Y08 .8 [1BISU]  ysiuing z
Wy oN way

sosea0aq BloL

sabueyD Jo uonduosad - wawyoeuy



